

# MANDURAH BAPTIST COLLEGE

BE STRONG & COURAGEOUS

8

2019 FEES & CHARGES INFORMATION

## TUITION FEES 2019

Tuition Fees are invoiced at the start of the school year.

YEAR		ANNUAL FEE
Kindergarten	Kindergarten Students	\$ 3495
Pre-Primary – Year 6	Primary School Students	\$ 3730
Years 7 - 12	High School Students	\$ 6240

#### **ADDITIONAL CHARGES**

## High School Additional Charges:

	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Subject & Resource	\$211	\$161	\$231	\$231	\$87	\$87
Levies						
Camp			\$355		\$560	

Subject specific levies apply. Refer to the booklist for more information.

## Primary School Additional charges:

	Kindy	PP	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Subject & Resource	\$60	\$117	\$106	\$90	\$106	\$126	\$126	\$126
Levies								
Leaver's Shirt								\$40
Camp								\$330

## PAYMENT OPTIONS

In 2019, one annual account will be issued and the following payment options are available:

OPTION 1	<b>One annual payment</b> Fees due by the second Friday of Term 1	Single Instalment	
OPTION 2	<b>Two Semester payments</b> Fees due second Friday of Terms 1 and 3	Two Instalments	
OPTION 3	<b>Four Term payments</b> Fees due second Friday of Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4	Four Instalments	
OPTION 4	<b>Monthly payments</b> February through to November	Ten Instalments	

OPTION 5	<b>Fortnightly payments</b> February through to November	Twenty Instalments
OPTION 6	Weekly payments February through to November	Forty Instalments

### PERIODICAL STATEMENTS

Once a term, each family will receive a statement, via email, detailing the status of their account.

#### **OPTIONAL PROGRAMS**

**Tours – Sporting, Cultural, Academic:** Payment of all tuition and fee accounts **must be up-to-date** at all times before a student's application for involvement in one of these programs will be considered.

#### SIBLING DISCOUNTS

The following discount applies to tuition fees for siblings attending Mandurah Baptist College concurrently:

	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth + Child
Discount	0%	10%	20%	70%

#### SECONDARY ASSISTANCE SCHEME

The State Education Department offers a Secondary Assistance Scheme for the holders of a Centrelink Health Care Card, Pensioner Concession Card or Veteran Affairs Pensioner Concession Card. Application forms are available from Administration, and some conditions do apply. Closing date is mid-April 2019.

#### ABSENCE FROM THE COLLEGE

No reduction of fees will be made on account of an absence from the College, for whatever reason, as the cost incurred in operating the College are not lessened by the absence of individual students.

#### LATE PAYMENT OF FEES

Parents/Guardians who are unable to pay fees by the due date must apply to the Business Manager for an extension of payment. In the event that fees are four (4) weeks overdue the Principals reserve the right to cancel a student's enrolment. The College reserves the right to engage debt collectors and or initiate legal action to recover unpaid fees and charges. All associated debt collection costs incurred by the College will be added to the respective family's account.

#### FINANCIAL HARDSHIP

Many families experience a period of financial hardship for various reasons. Although our ability to offer assistance is limited, we would value the opportunity to work with you through such a

situation. Please contact the Business Manager.

#### NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

It is a condition of enrolment that one full term's notice of withdrawal of a student is given in writing. In the event that such notice is not given, a full term's tuition fee may apply

#### **INSURANCE**

The College has a Student Accident Insurance Policy covering all enrolled students. Insurance is for College based activities only, including transport to and from external College events. Parents are advised to have comprehensive (24 hours per day) private health insurance in addition.

#### PAYMENT METHODS

The College provides various payment methods, such as:

#### Direct Debit

Contact the Accounts department to set up payment via direct debit.

#### **BPAY via Internet**

Please refer to the College BPAY details at the bottom of your family statement.

Catalina Drive, Lakelands, Western Australia 6210 PO Box 4116, Mandurah North, Western Australia, 6210 t: (08) 9583 7000 | f: (08) 9581 7190 E: accounts@mbc.wa.edu.au | www.mbc.wa.edu.au